From: To: Cc: Subject: Date: Attachments:

Net Zero Teesside Project; Planning Administration Planning Administration Your Ref: EN010103 20/0846/NSIP 17 May 2023 17:36:28

This document was classified as: OFFICIAL

This document was classified as: OFFICIAL

## Planning Act 2008 and The Infrastructure Planning (Examination Procedure) Rules 2010

Application by Net Zero Teesside Power Limited and Net Zero North Sea Storage Limited ("the Applicant") for an Order granting Development Consent for the proposed Net Zero Teesside project ("the Proposed Development")

I refer to the letter dated 16<sup>th</sup> May 2023 and confirm that Stockton Borough Council has no comments to make.

## **Elaine Atkinson**

Principal Planning Officer Stockton-on-Tees Borough Council

Email:	@stockton.gov.uk Web:www.stockton.gov.uk
	Follow us on Social Media

## 

Any opinions or statements expressed in this e mail are those of the individual and not necessarily those of Stockton-on-Tees Borough Council.

This e mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and solely for the use of the intended recipient. If you receive this in error, please do not disclose any information to anyone and notify the sender at the above address.

Stockton-on-Tees Borough Council's computer systems and communications may be monitored to ensure effective operation of the system and for other lawful purposes.

Although we have endeavoured to ensure that this e mail and any attachments are free from any virus we would advise you to take any necessary steps to ensure that they are actually virus free.